
  

Transnet Engineering  

a division of TRANSNET SOC LTD  

  

Registration Number 1990/000900/30  

[hereinafter referred to as Transnet]          03.03.2025 

  

ADDENDUM 1 TO RFP DOCUMENT   

TE/2024/11/0053/82540/RFP 

FOR THE PROVISION OF CLEANING SERVICES FOR GERMISTON MAINTENANCE DEPOTS 

AND CORRIDORS* FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS. 

 

1. Purpose of Addendum   

To inform Bidders of the amendment made to the:   

- Closing date extension. 

- Cluster 1 removal from tender number TE/2024/11/0053/82540/RFP. 

- Amended RFP  

- Amended annexure E  

- Amended annexure F 

- Amended annexure G  

 

2. BACKGROUND   

 The RFP was published on the 12 February 2025, as per the RFP document briefing session in all four 

(4) clusters was compulsory.  However, in Mafikeng (cluster 1) which was the first site for the compulsory 

briefing session, the session was disrupted by the residents who introduced themselves to TE 

representatives as businesspeople of Mafikeng who then demanded that the tender must be published 

only for Mafikeng residents not in the National Treasury website. SAPS representative who arrived in 

Transnet premises (Mafikeng) advised that the briefing session must be cancelled as they will not be able 

to remove the instigators in Transnet premises.   

 

 Therefore cluster 1 briefing session was cancelled for tender number TE/2024/11/0053/82540/RFP due 

to the above-mentioned reason. 

  

 

 

 

  



3. TRANSNET MANAGEMENT DECISION   

- RFP closing date will be extended from 07 March 2025 to 14 March 2025 at 16:00pm (time remain 

the same) 

- Remove Cluster 1 from the tender number TE/2024/11/0053/82540/RFP. 

-  Amended RFP  

-  Amended annexure E  

-  Amended annexure F 

-  Amended annexure G  

 

  

Compiled by:  

 

______________________________   

Vuyokazi Ntshinga 

Signature:   

 Date: 03 March 2025   

 

  

Recommended by:   

 

______________________________   

National Procurement Manager 

Siphokazi Mgubasi 

Date:   

  

 

  

Approved/ Rejected   

 

______________________________   

Executive Procurement Manager 

Thomly Ngobeni 

Date:   

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

03 March 2025

03/03/2025



 

     Addendum no.1  

 

      

To:  All Tenderers   

  

Request For Proposal [RFP] TE/2024/11/0053/82540/RFP 

FOR THE PROVISION OF CLEANING SERVICES FOR GERMISTON MAINTENANCE 

DEPOTS AND CORRIDORS* FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS. 

  

Please note: the initial closing date was 07 March 2025, and it was discussed and agreed during 

the compulsory briefing session to extend the closing date. Therefore, the closing date is 

extended to the 14 March 2025 (time did not change) 

 

- Remove Cluster 1 from the tender number TE/2024/11/0053/82540/RFP 

-  Amended RFP  

-  Amended annexure E  

-  Amended annexure F 

-  Amended annexure G  

 

  

All other terms and conditions of this bid will remain the same. Please contact Ms Vuyokazi Ntshinga 

(vuyokazi.ntshinga@transnet.net ) with any questions that you may have regarding these changes or 

bid.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:vuyokazi.ntshinga@transnet.net


 

     Addendum no.1  

  

Date: 28.02.2025   

  

RFQ NO. TE/2024/11/0053/82540/RFP 

FOR THE PROVISION OF CLEANING SERVICES FOR GERMISTON MAINTENANCE 

DEPOTS AND CORRIDORS* FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS. 

 

Dear Tenderer,  

  

I/We the undersigned hereby confirm that we have received addendum no 1.  

  

Kindly confirm receipt of addendum no 1 by signing and returning this page on or before closing date of 

tender.  

  

  

  

Company Name …………………………………………..  

Name & Surname …………………………………………..  

Signature …………………………………………..  

Designation …………………………………………..  

Date …………………………………………..  

  

  

  

   

                    


